FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES FOR VERY HIGH HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE

1. ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE CLASS "A" AS SPECIFIED IN BUILDING CODE 1505.2. WOOD SHINGLE AND WOOD-SHAKE ROOFS ARE
PROHIBITED IN VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONES REGARDLESS OF CLASSIFICATION. BUILDING CODE 704A.1.2

2. ROOF VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN .O19-INCH (NO.26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL
INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE VALLEY. (RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.5.3 AND BUILDING CODE 705A.3)

3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER
(RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.534 AND BUILDING CODE 705A.4)

4. PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT FINAL APPROVAL, THE PROPERTY SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE VEGETATION CLEARANCE
REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 4221, CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 5182 AND
FIRE CODE 4708.3. PROVIDE COPY OF APPROVAL TO FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

5. CLEARANCE OF BRUSH AND VEGETATIVE GROWTH SHALL BE MAINTAINED PER FIRE CODE 325

6. BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF .5 INCH. FIRE CODE
505.1

7. VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE. VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
CORROSION RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/16" INCH OPENINGS, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8" INCH. (RESIDENTIAL
CODE R327.6.1 AND BUIDING CODE 706A.7)

&. A KEY BOX SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GATED VEHICLE ENTRANCES (IF APPLICABLE), IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODE 506, AND AS SET
FORTH IN FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION 5.

ADDITIONAL FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW FOR PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS AT THIS LOCATION IS 2,500 GPM, AT 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE, FOR A DURATION
OF 2 HOURS OVER AND ABOVE MAXIMUM DAILY DOMESTIC DEMAND. FIRE CODE 507.3 AND APPENDIX B10S.1 APPENDIX B

2. PROVIDE AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN BUILDING CODE
SECTION 203.3 AS REQUIRED FOR THE USES IN BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 4, BUILDING AREA INCREASE ALLOWANCES SPECIFIED IN BUILDING
CODE SECTIONS 506 AND 507 AND THE OCCUPANCY GROUPS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE SECTION 203.2. FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINKLER PLAN CHECK FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE
CODE 201.2.

SET 172'1P W/AL. CAP
RCE 26120 ON PROPERTY LINE

REQUIRED PLAN CHECK INFORMATION

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS MANDATORY AND MUST BE SUBMITTED

WITH THE PLAN CHECK APPLICATION
GRADING INFORMATION* | | U
PREVIOUS GRADING: (Any movement of earth on this site prior to this application) - BASENMENT OUTLINE
OWNER/APPLICANT:  Peter & Maya Navarra PHONE: 310.809.5901 e o cubic o | ] = MANLEVELFOOTPRNT
PROJECT ADDRESS: 2824 Victoria Place TOTAL 0 cubic yards S
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 14 BLOCK: 2450 TRACT: 7332 | ) = 2nd STORY OUTLINE/CANT.
APPLICANT'S AGENT: Pritzkat & ]Ohnson ArChiteCtS, InC. PHONE: 3103757700 PROPOSED GRADING: (Movement of earth required for this project) Femmmm e e m - - - A
EMAIL: keith@pjainc.com DATE: 02.26.21 cuT 677 cubic yards b 5 = ROOFPLANOUTLINE
FILL 112 cubic yards
OVEREXCAVATION 10 cubic yards I =  NEW HARDSCAPE
RECOMPACTION** 10 cubic yards
LOT SIZE: TOTAL 809 cubic yards
17,838 square feet

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:
7,101 equals the smaller of 30% (lot size) + 1750 or 50% (lot size)

LEGEND

"REGRADED"
EXISTING / NATURAL CONTOURS

= EXISTING / NEW GRADE

NOTE:
HARDSCAPE ON THIS SHEET FOR CONCEPTUAL

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
0 sq.ft. 0.00 % BUILDING PURPOSES ONLY
0 sq.ft. 0.00 % HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.) LANDSCAPE HARDSCAPE PLANS BY OTHERS
0 sq.ft. 0.00 % TOTAL DRAINAGE NOTES &
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: (include only added lot coverage) DRAINAGE SHOWN FOR
3,213 sq. ft. 18.01 % BUILDING CONCEPT ONLY, CIVIL ENGINEER PV HOMES ASSOC.
5110 5q. ft. 28.65 % HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.) -I-O PROV'DE PI—AN FOR PI—AN CHECK SETBACK CALCULA-HONS
8,323 sq. ft. 46.66 % TOTAL REAR PROPERTY WIDTH FRONT PROPERTY WIDTH
TOTAL LENGTH = 107.00 TOTAL LENGTH = 108.98
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: (sum of existing and proposed) 107 - 50 = 57.00 108.98 - 50 = 58.98
3,213 sq. ft. 18.01 % BUILDING (Not To Exceed 30%) 57/10=5.7 58.98/10=59
5,110 sq. ft. 2865 % HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.) e REi-;*;g;;i;D ceaD 270 Fggﬁ{' ;gr;\lis:zp -
8,323 sq. ft. 46.66 % TOTAL (Not To Exceed 65%) MIN /3 = 810" MIN /3 = 9-0"
2/3=17-8' 2/3=18-0'
EXISTING FLOOR AREA : 2830 VICTORIA PLACE
0 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE LOT 123 BLOCK 2450 TRACT 7332
0 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 0 sq.ft. GARAGE RIDGE = 481.93
0 sq. ft. UPPER LEVEL 0 sq.ft. TOTAL
NEW FLOOR AREA: (include only added floor area)
1,010 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE
1,956 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 964 sq.ft. GARAGE
1,785 sq. ft. UPPER LEVEL 5,715 sq. ft. TOTAL
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: (sum of existing and proposed) ‘r:\ (E) CURB & JPUTTER
1,010 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE
1,956 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 964 sq.ft. GARAGE :
1,785 sq. ft. UPPER LEVEL 5,715 sq. ft. TOTAL
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GROSS FLOOR AREA
COVERED PATIO
OVER G-O"

321.0

N
N

GROSS FLOOR AREA
HEIGHT GREATER THAN 5-0"
LESS THAN 7-0"

N
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44.21

3.50

3317
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20.83

2275
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éy 77 /et
___
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BEASEMENT LEVEL
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AREA BASEMENT LEVEL

321.04
158.42
479.46

BASEMENT LEVEL
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754.62
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18.68

1009.22

SCALE:1/78"=1'-0"
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ROOF NOTES

1. THE FINISHED RIDGE HEIGHT
(INCLUDING ROOFING MATERIAL) SHALL
NOT EXCEED THE HEIGHT LISTED ON
THE PLOT PLAN.

2. ROOF PITCH PER ROOF PLAN

3. COORDINATE ROOFING, SHEET
METAL WORK AND CHIMNEY WORK TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE WATERPROOF
INSTALLATION.

4. PAINT ALL EXPOSED SHEET METAL,
VENTS, CRICKETS, ETC. TO MATCH
COLOR OF TILES IN CONFOMANCE WITH
PAINTING SPECIFICATIONS.

5. THE RIDGE HEIGHT SHALL BE
CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR
ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE CITY
PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE ROOF
FRAMING/SHEATHING BY THE PALOS
VERDES ESTATES BUILDING AND
SAFETY DEPT.

©. ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES FOR ROOF
MATERIALS

1. ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE CLASS "A'
AS SPECIFIED IN BUILDING CODE 1505.2. WOOD
SHINGLE AND WOOD-SHAKE ROOFS ARE
PROHIBITED IN VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD
SEVERITY ZONES REGARDLESS OF
CLASSIFICATION. BUILDING CODE 704A.1.2

2. ROOF VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN .019-INCH (NO.26 GALVANIZED
SHEET GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL
INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE
UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER
OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE
FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY. (RESIDENTIAL
CODE R327.5.3 AND BUILDING CODE 705A.3)

3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF
LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER
(RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.534 AND BUILDING
CODE 705A.4)

7. VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE STRUCTURE.
VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
CORROSION RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE
WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/1€6" INCH OPENINGS,
AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8" INCH.
(RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.6.1 AND BUIDING
CODE 706A.7)
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SET" PRINTED ON THEM IN
THE SPACE ABOVE
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